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OUTLINE 
 

■  Background 
■  Public engagement leads to action 
■  Anxiety 
■  Outcomes 
■  Summary & next steps 
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FLOOD HAZARD 

100% 
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Two main colours used in this deck 

Other accent colours as needed. 

 
PHASE 

1 

 
Flood hazard today and in 2100. Understand 

what is at risk and potential losses 
 

 
2014 

 
PHASE 

2 
 

 
High-level options, costing and tradeoffs for 

the 11 flood hazard zones 
 

 
2016 

 
PHASE 

3 
 

 
Timeline road map for sea level rise planning 

and infrastructure across the city & risk 
assessment tool 

 

 
2018 



COMMUNITY CONVERSATIONS ABOUT FLOOD HAZARD  

§  Build relationships and understanding about the topics of climate change, sea 
level rise and flood hazard 

§  Partner with Musqueam First Nation 

§  Learn what matters to public, businesses and lifeline infrastructure owners 

§  Build support for pursuing adaptation approaches along the shoreline 

§  Replicating past methods will not produce the results we want 



ANXIETY 

§  Common reaction  

§  Fear of the unknown, e.g. impact to real estate 

§  Concerns that we don’t have all the solutions or the funding 

2019	Climate	Strike	



2018 VISUALS 



•  280 commercial and industrial buildings 
•  1,000 ~homes (170 homes in Musqueam) 
•  Rail Corridor 
•  TransLink Transit Centre 
•  BC Hydro sub-station 
•  Transfer Station (waste and recycling) 
•  Fortis facilities (Fraser Gate) 
•  Shoreline habitat 
•  Musqueam  



§  Communities and People  

§  Environment  

§  Recreation 

§  Infrastructure and Transportation  

§  Local and Regional Economy 

§  Culture and Heritage 

§  Health and Safety 

WHAT MATTERS 
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Other accent colours as needed. 



ADAPTATION APPROACHES 

Design for adaptability 
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Two main colours used in this deck 

Other accent colours as needed. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Design for safety and public health 

Design for safe-to-fail infrastructure systems 

Design for nature 

Design for access 

Design for co-benefits 



VALIDATION OF THE PROCESS 

§  2017 CEPF funding for the Fraser River Foreshore Engagement Project 

§  2019 PIBC  Gold Award in the category of Research & New Directions in 
Planning for the Fraser River Foreshore Engagement Project 

§  2019 NDMP funding to replicate work in False Creek and revisit Fraser River 

§  Musqueam adopted a flood construction level that incorporates sea level rise  



SEA2CITY: COASTAL DESIGN CHALLENGE 

100% 
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Two main colours used in this deck 

Other accent colours as needed. 

An innovative engagement and design program that will: 
 
§  Focus on False Creek and the Fraser River foreshore;  

§  Engage and educate about climate change, sea level rise and flood 
risk; 

§  Co-develop shoreline flood protection approaches and typologies 
that are holistic, cost-effective, and implementable. 

§  Attract diverse local and international thinkers and designers; 



KEY MESSAGES 
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Two main colours used in this deck 

Other accent colours as needed. 

§  Make climate hazard data public 

§  Have public conversations about climate risk 

§  Work with partners to create solutions 

§  Invest in adaptation approaches that include a range of benefits  



15 

 
Thank you 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Angela Danyluk, RPBio 
Senior Sustainability Specialist 
angela.danyluk@vancouver.ca 



LOCAL IMPACTS OF FLOODING  

100% 
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Two main colours used in this deck 

Other accent colours as needed. 

§  With 1 m of sea level rise  and a major storm, almost 13 km2 of 
City lands lie in the floodplain 

§  Today a major storm would result in 1700 displaced households 
and almost 500 damaged buildings 

§  The same flood event, with 1 m of sea level rise, would result in 
4000 displaced households and more than 800 damaged 
buildings  

§  Major disruption to transportation routes and critical 
infrastructure as well as coastal squeeze 



SEA2CITY: COASTAL DESIGN CHALLENGE 

100% 
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Two main colours used in this deck 

Other accent colours as needed. 

§  Sea level rise presents new, complex challenges 

§  Require a process that convenes a mix of expertise to work 
together with communities to find innovative, new solutions 

§  Example model: Rebuild by Design and others  

ü  New York City, New Jersey & Connecticut (post Sandy 
2012) 

ü  San Francisco (May 2018) 
ü  Miami (ongoing) 



Kitsilano	Pool		
December	2012	

CLIMATE CHANGE & COASTAL FLOODS 

§  Coastal cities around the world are responding 
to sea level rise 

§  Major floods in the Lower Mainland are 
expected to increase in frequency (Fraser Basin 
Council report) 

§  Vancouver is exposed to sea level rise along the 
coast, Burrard Inlet and Fraser River 



IDENTIFYING CONCERNS 
COASTAL ADAPTATION PLAN: FRASER RIVER FORESHORE 



Do	you	believe	that	the	risk	of	flooding	in	Vancouver	will	
change	over	the	next	30	years?	

87%	

9%	
1%	 3%	

0%	

10%	

20%	

30%	

40%	

50%	

60%	

70%	

80%	

90%	

100%	

Increase	 Stay	the	same	 Decrease	 Don’t	know	



Compared	to	other	issues	the	City	is	facing,	how	important	is	the	issue	of	sea	
level	rise	and	coastal	flooding?	
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Do	you	agree	or	disagree	with	the	design	principles?	

56%	

33%	

7%	
2%	 3%	

0%	

10%	

20%	

30%	

40%	

50%	

60%	

Strongly	Agree	 Somewhat	agree	 Neutral	 Somewhat	Disagree	 Strongly	Disagree	



Who	should	bear	the	cost	of	adaptation?	

30%	

13%	 15%	
21%	 20%	

26%	

13%	
16%	

24%	 21%	

0%	
5%	

10%	
15%	
20%	
25%	
30%	
35%	
40%	
45%	
50%	

Owners	of	land	in	the	
coastal	floodplain	

Owners	of	land	
throughout	Vancouver	

Owners	of	land	
throughout	Metro	

Vancouver	

Taxpayers	throughout	
British	Columbia	

Taxpayers	throughout	
Canada	

No	 Yes	 Linear	(No)	 Linear	(Yes)	



Priority	of	concerns	of	values	impacted	
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